
           

 

     Orange County Sportsplex Private Figure Skating/Skating Lessons  

 
Private lessons are offered by Sportsplex staff coaches. All our coaching staff are PSA members and may 
have additional specialties and experience. Staff coaches teach all Learn to Skate, on-ice, and off-ice 
classes at the Orange County Sportsplex.  
 
Private lessons are available to all skaters, regardless of age and skill level. Private lessons allow for one-
on-one learning specific to a skater’s individual needs. Skaters generally progress at an accelerated pace 
in private lessons. Our coaches are independent contractors of the Sportsplex, so coaching fees are 
paid separately from that of the figure skating freestyle sessions ice time. Both private lesson fees 
and freestyle session fees are paid directly to the front desk.  Lesson fees for each coach vary based upon 
their qualifications and teaching experience.  
 
If you would like assistance in selecting a Skating Instructor based upon your availability, goals, and skill 
level, please contact Dia McGaughey, Figure Skating Director, at DMcGaughey@oc-sportsplex.com. If you 
know the instructor you would like to work with, please contact them directly. 

 
Full Time Staff Coaches available for Private Lessons: 
 
Dia McGaughey   DMcGaughey@oc-sportsplex.com 
Brianna Cellini   brc40@duke.edu 
David Botero   DavidJBotero@gmail.com 
Elizabeth Curtiss  ecurtiss48@gmail.com 
Ellen Bennett   elle.bennett@duke.edu 
Gina Moser   Ginamoser8@gmail.com 
Jamye Gaster   uncjamye@yahoo.com 
Lance Travis   tralsk8@hotmail.com 
Laura Meinecke   isk8nyc@yahoo.com 
Mary Catherine McKee  mcmckee261@gmail.com 
Mary Jo Bullin   mjskate@hotmail.com 
Paula McKinley   paulamck3@gmail.com 
Renee Kramer   rkramer@udel.edu 
Robin Quigley   iceskatepro@gmail.com 
Sasha Schneider  sashaschneider94@gmail.com 
 
Junior Staff Coaches Available for Private Lessons: 
 
Alyson Robinson  arobskater@icloud.com 
Arcadia Thornburg May  arcadiatm@gmail.com 
Katelyn Runkle   katelyn.runkle@gmail.com 
London Flynt   londontflynt@gmail.com 
Lorissa Zhou   lorissazhou06@gmail.com 
Morgan VanderPoppen  mvanderpoppen@gmail.com 
 
  
Full Time Hockey Coaches for Private Lessons: 
 
Kevin Kamenski   KKamenski@oc-sportsplex.com 
Nathan Crooks   Ncrooks@oc-sportsplex.com 
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